FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-17-2000

101405220

06-15-2000

	ent & IMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	01091998
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name ROTRON INCORPORATED	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	DELAWARE
	7
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name AMETEK, INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 627 LAKE STREET	
Address (line 2)	
Address(line 3) KENT	OHIO 44240
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
8/2000 HTHAI1 00000033 781998 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is &timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sneet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, of high information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0423

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address _{Area Coo}	de and Telephone Number (330) 668-3940	
Name	SYLVIA A. PETROSKY, ESQ.		
Address (line 1)	1050 GHENT ROAD		
Address (line 2)	AKRON, OH 44333		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	he attached conveyance document	# 3
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registr	ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t	for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nur	
		781998 2077391	2087387
		2168888 2278623	
Number of	Properties Enter the total numbe	er of properties involved. #5	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00	
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees	count Number: #	
	Authorizat	tion to charge additional fees: Yes	No No
Statement a	and Signature		
To to atta	he best of my knowledge and belief, the factorial copy is a true copy of the original do	oregoing information is true and correct are counent. Charges to deposit account are a	
indi	cated herein.	1.0. COD+ 1	
SYLVIA A. I		A	NE 8, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	\mathcal{O}_{-} Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK NUNC PRO TUNC

Whereas, Rotron Incorporated, a New York corporation located at 9 Hasbrouck Lane, Woodstock, New York 12498, has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number	Registration Date
781,998	December 22, 1964
2,077,391	July 8, 1997
2,087,387	August 12, 1997
2,168,888	June 30, 1998
2,278,623	September 21, 1999

Whereas, Ametek, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 627 Lake Street, Kent Ohio 44240, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rotron Incorporated hereby assign unto Ametek, Inc., effective January 9, 1998, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and all claims for damages or profits by reason of past infringement of said mark, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

ROTRON INCORPORATED

Albert J. Neupaver
President

STATE OF OHIO

SS:

COUNTY OF PORTAGE

On this day of ______, 2000, before me appeared Albert J. Neupaver, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

otary Public

JUDY E. WALKER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 13, 2002 Recorded in Summit County

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 06/15/2000